Publ. S1 - ML0512 - A 03 / 2001 / FB Replace : S1 - ML 062 - C L25 - 10512 - 1
DENISON HYDRAULICS
T6CR - T6CRM
vane-type single pump / Flügelzellen-Einzelpumpe
pompe simple à palettes / pompa semplice a palette
tipo bomba de paletas simple
service information
Recommended repair kits and assy’s are bolt printed

Ins. adattatore (SAE C) Conj. adaptador de montaje (SAE C) S24.49851 S24.49851 1
Notes
Model Code Typenschlüssel Designation - type
Model number : Typenbezeichnung : Numéro du modèle : T6CR . - 022  -   1   R   00 - A   2 0 - A   1 - ..
Series
One letter can be added to specify special
parts in series
Cam ring
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev)
003 = 10,8
005 = 17,2
006 = 21,3
008 = 26,4
010 = 34,1
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE B)
2 = keyed (no SAE)
3 = splined (SAE B)
4 = splined (SAE B-B)
5 = keyed (no SAE)
Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Porting combination
Adapter
0 = None
A = SAE A
B = SAE B
C = SAE C
Coupling
1 = SAE A (9 teeth)
2 = SAE B
3 = SAE B-B
4 = SAE C
5 = SAE J 498 b 16/32 (11 teeth)
Porting adapter
Design letter
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
4 = S4 - EPDM
5 = S5 - VITON
Modifications
Baureihe
Optionen
geom. Fördervolumen (Flügelzellenpumpe)
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
012 = 37,1
014 = 46,0
017 = 58,3
020 = 63,8
Art der Welle
1 = Paβfederwelle (SAE B)
2 = Paβfederwelle (nicht SAE)
3 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE B)
4 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE B-B)
5 = Paβfederwelle (nicht SAE)
Drehrichtung
R = Rechtslauf
L = Linkslauf
Lage der Anschlüsse
Flansch
0 =Ohne
A = SAE A
B = SAE B
C = SAE C
Kupplung
1 = SAE A (zähnezahl 9)
2 = SAE B
3 = SAE B-B
4 = SAE C
5 = SAE J 198 b 16/32 (zähnezahl 11)
Befestigungsflansch
Ausführungsbuchstabe

5 = S5 - VITON
Modificaciones
Model Code Typenschlüssel Designation - type
Model number : Typenbezeichnung : Numéro du modèle : T6CRM . - B22  - 1    R   00 - A   2 0 - A   1 - ..
Series
One letter can be added to specify special
parts in series
Cam ring
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev)
B03 = 10,8
B05 = 17,2
B06 = 21,3
B08 = 26,4
B10 = 34,1
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE B)
2 = keyed (no SAE)
3 = splined (SAE B)
4 = splined (SAE B-B)
5 = keyed (no SAE)
Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Porting combination
Adapter
0 = None
A = SAE A
B = SAE B
C = SAE C
Coupling
1 = SAE A (9 teeth)
2 = SAE B
3 = SAE B-B
4 = SAE C
5 = SAE J 498 b 16/32 (11 teeth)
Porting adapter
Design letter
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
4 = S4 - EPDM
5 = S5 - VITON
Modifications
Baureihe
Optionen
geom. Fördervolumen (Flügelzellenpumpe)
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
B12 = 37,1
B14 = 46,0
B17 = 58,3
B20 = 63,8
Art der Welle
1 = Paβfederwelle (SAE B)
2 = Paβfederwelle (nicht SAE)
3 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE B)
4 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE B-B)
5 = Paβfederwelle (nicht SAE)
Drehrichtung
R = Rechtslauf
L = Linkslauf
Lage der Anschlüsse
P = Pressure port - Druckanschluβ=- Orifice de refoulement
S = Suction port - Sauganschluβ - Orifice d’aspiration
Flansch
0 =Ohne
A = SAE A
B = SAE B
C = SAE C
Kupplung
1 = SAE A (zähnezahl 9)
2 = SAE B
3 = SAE B-B
4 = SAE C
5 = SAE J 198 b 16/32 (zähnezahl 11)